UNOFFICIAL CO

2000-05-08 16:03:59

Cook County Recorder

PREPARED BY:

Name:

Chicago Department of Environment

Attn: Raul Valdivia

Address: 2401 South Ashland Avenue

Chicago, Illinois

RETURN TO:

Name:

Chicago Department of Environment

Adn: Raul Valdivia

Address: 30 North LaSalle Street

Chicago, Llinois

THE ABOVE SPACE FOR RECORDER'S OFFICE

THIS ENVIRONMENTAL NO FURTHER REMEDIATION LETTER MUST BE SUBMITTED BY THE OWNER/OPERATOR, WITHIN 45 D AYS OF ITS RECEIPT, TO THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY IN WHICH THE SITF (S DESCRIBED BELOW) IS LOCATED.

Illinois EPA Number: 0316315130

LUST Incident No.: 960094

Chicago Department of Environment, the owner and operator, whose address is 30 North LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois, has performed investigative and/or remedial activities for the site that can be identified by the following legal description:

Legal description or Reference to a Plat Showing the Boundaries: Greenes So Branch add erts Office TO CHICAGO (EX LEASEHOLD & IMPROVEMENTS)

E 40FT S 81FT

E 40_{FT}

S31FT

E 40FT N OF S 31FT

Lots 259 to 263-264A-265A-266 to

(EXS31FT

S 81FT

Common Address: 2401 South Ashland Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 2.

Real Estate Tax Index/Parcel Index Number: 17-29-100-052-8001, 17-29-100-052-8002 3.

Site Owner: City of Chicago Department of Environment 4.

Land Use Limitation: There are no land use limitations. 5.

See the attached No Further Remediation Letter for other terms.

MU:ct\002435.WPD

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Environmental Notice